55
S
M
D
Le
a
d
e

(4) Tolerance
(5) Internal code
PART NUMBER KEY
Part Number Inductance
(µH)
Inductance
Tolerance
Test Frequency
(MHz)
DC Resistance
(Ω)
Max.
Rated Current
(A)
Max.
FH201210-R47M-LRH 0.47 ±20% 1.0 0.08 1.2
FH201210-R50M-LRH 0.50 ±20% 1.0 0.08 1.2
FH201210-1R0M-LRH 1.00 ±20% 1.0 0.14 1.0
FH201210-1R5M-LRH 1.50 ±20% 1.0 0.20 0.8
FH201210-2R2M-LRH 2.20 ±20% 1.0 0.20 0.8
FH201210-3R3M-LRH 3.30 ±20% 1.0 0.24 0.7
FH201210-4R7M-LRH 4.70 ±20% 1.0 0.28 0.7
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION
Recommended Patterns
FL TYPE
A